

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 14066/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in DBCWP No.2572/2000,  
dated 20/04/2012 in DBCRP No.51/2012 in DB Civil WP 2572/2000 of The HIGH  
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

R.S.INFRA TRANSMISSION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14666 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14764 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16069 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16110-16111 of 2012

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16150 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16156-16157 of 2012

WITH I.As. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18565-18566 of 2012

WITH appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18571-18572 of 2012

WITH appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)                    Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.  
In CC 14666/12                    Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.-on-Record  
   Mr. Mohit D Ram, Adv.

InCCs.14066,14764/12                Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

   Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.-on-Record  
   Mr. P.K. Kasliwal, Adv.  
   Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)...CC 14666, 14764, 16069,16110-16111, 16150, 16156-16157  
of 2012, 18565-18566 of 2012,CC NO. 18571-18572 of 2012

Technical delay is condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions and on the  
prayers for interim relief.

SLP(C)...CC 14066/2012

Tag with SLP(C)...14764/2012.

SLP(C)...CC 14666 of 2012 shall be treated as a lead  
case.

|                    [ Charanjeet Kaur ]                    | |                    [ Kusum Gulati ]                    |  
|Court Master                    | |Court Master                    |