

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6788 OF 2003

MAHAWAR STEEL & ALLOYS TRADING PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 10627-10628 of 2013  
(With office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14066 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32188-32189 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32190-32191 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32192-32193 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32194-32195 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32196-32197 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32198-32199 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32201-32202 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32203-32204 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Appeal/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)  
CA 6788, Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
SLP 32190-191 Mr. Vasav Ananthraman, Adv.

SLP 32188-89 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
SLP..CC 14066  
Remaining SLPs Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. M. Tatia, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel for

the appellants, list this group of matters after two weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|